to furnish all labor, material and appara-
tus necessary, for installing and con -
necting an electric motor to re- 
place the present Star gas en- 

gine, located in the bakeshop of the Kings 
County Hospital, Clarkson st. Brooklyn, 
in accordance with specifications, for the 
sum of six hundred and fifteen dollars 
($615), is accepted, as above specified, and 
you are hereby directed to proceed with 
the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. Re-
spectfully yours, J. McKEE BORDEN, 
Secretary. 

New York, July 20, 1910. Mr. George V. 
Cooper, 1531 Broadway, City. Dear Sir-

[...]

Helper, Metropolitan Training School, 
Bla.ckwell's Island, $192 per annum; over-
staying pass. 

July 18, Burke, Peter, dropped, Hos- 

Gas and Electricity, whose certificate of 
approval will be furnished on completion 
of the work; for the sum of six hundred 
and eighteen dollars ($618), is accepted, 
as Gbove specified, and you are hereby 
directed to proceed with the work, 

P3. direction of the Commissioner. Re-
sped i full- yours, J. 1IcI I E BORDEN, 
Scretarv, 

\ cw' York, July 20, 1910. Mr. George V. 
(. O, per, 1531 I;roadwav, City.